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CITY OF BURNABY 

BYLAW NO. 10667 

A BYLAW respecting golf fees 

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows: 

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY GOLF FEES BYLAW 1998. 

2. Burnaby Parks and Recreation Commission may charge the fees specified in 

Schedule 11 A 11 for use of the City's golf facilities. 

3. Schedule 11 A 11 of Bylaw No. 10505 is repealed. 

4. This Bylaw shall come into force on the first day of January, 1998. 

Read a first time this 2 7th 

Read a second time this 27th 

Read a third time this 27th 

day of OCTOBER 

day of OCTOBER 

day of OCTOBER 

Reconsidered and adopted this 3rd day of 

1997 

1997 

1997 

NOVEMBER lJ~/J 
dr ..k'_~ 

bylmix/golfees 



SCHEDULE "A" 

1998 GOLF FEES 

a) Burnaby Mountain Golf Course 

-Adult - 18 hole daily 
- 11 rounds 
- 50 rounds 

- 1st twilight fee/Special 
- 2nd twilight fee/Back 9 
- Sunset 
- Winter/Non-Prime fee 
- Winter - 11 rounds 

- Senior/Junior - 18 hole daily 
- 11 rounds 

- 1st twilight fee/Winter 
- 2nd twilight fee/Back 9 
- Sunset 
- Winter - 11 rounds 

- Senior (only) -Annual 
- 50 + 20 rounds 

b) Riverway Golf Course 

-Adult - 18 hole daily 
- 11 rounds 

- 1st twilight fee/Special/Early Bird 
- 2nd twilight fee/Back 9 
- Sunset 
- Winter/Non-Prime fee 
- Winter - 11 rounds 

- Senior/Junior - 18 hole daily 
- 11 rounds 

- 1st twilight fee/Winter 
- 2nd twilight fee/Back 9 
- Sunset 
- Winter - 11 rounds 

( 

(Not restricted) 
(Not restricted) 
(Restricted) 

(Restricted) 
(Restricted) 

(Restr. 3 days/week) 
(Restricted) 

(Not restricted) 
(Not restricted) 

(Restricted) 
(Restricted) 
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$ 28.04 
280.37 

1,121.50 

22.43 
15.89 
11.21 
22.43 

223.99 

$ 14.02 
140.19 

11.21 
7.94 
5.61 

111.99 

$981.31 
915.89 

$ 36.45 
364.49 

28.74 
21.03 
14.49 
28.74 

283.56 

$ 18.22 
182.24 

14.39 
10.51 
7.24 

141.98 



c) Driving Ranges 

- Warm Up Special 
- 1 Token 
- 3 Tokens 
- 10 Tokens 
- 50 Tokens 

d) Pitch & Putts 

-Adult 

- Junior/Senior 

e) Golf Tournaments 

Booking Fee (per player) 

Tournament Rates 

ps 
c:fees\bylaws\golf98. wpd 

( 

- 18 hole daily (Not restricted) 
- Twilight (Not restricted) 
- 11 rounds (Not restricted) 

- 18 hole daily (Restricted) 
- 11 rounds (Restricted) 
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$ 1.64 
3.08 
7.48 

22.43 
97.20 

$ 7.24 
4.91 

71.96 

$ 3.63 
35.98 

$4.67 

Regular adult green 
fee only 


