CITY OF BURNABY

(

BYLAW NO. 10667

A BYLAW respecting golf fees

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY GOLF FEES BYLAW 1998.

2. Burnaby Parks and Recreation Commission may charge the fees specified in Schedule "A" for use of the City's golf facilities.

3. Schedule "A" of Bylaw No. 10505 is repealed.

ŧ

4. This Bylaw shall come into force on the first day of January, 1998.

Read a first time this	27th	day of	OCTOBER	1997
Read a second time this	27th	day of	OCTOBER	1997
Read a third time this	27th	day of	OCTOBER	1997
Reconsidered and adopted	1 this 3rd	day of	NOVEMBER	1997

MAYOR CLERK

bylmix/golfees

(

SCHEDULE "A"

1998 GOLF FEES

a) Burnaby Mountain Golf Course

·

(

د

	- Adult	- 18 hole daily - 11 rounds - 50 rounds	(Not restricted) (Not restricted) (Restricted)	\$ 28.04 280.37 1,121.50
		- 1st twilight fee/Special - 2nd twilight fee/Back 9 - Sunset - Winter/Non-Prime fee - Winter - 11 rounds		22.43 15.89 11.21 22.43 223.99
	- Senior/Junior	- 18 hole daily - 11 rounds	(Restricted) (Restricted)	\$ 14.02 140.19
		- 1st twilight fee/Winter - 2nd twilight fee/Back 9 - Sunset - Winter - 11 rounds		11.21 7.94 5.61 111.99
	- Senior (only)	- Annual - 50 + 20 rounds	(Restr. 3 days/week) (Restricted)	\$981.31 915.89
b)	Riverway Golf Co	burse		
	- Adult	- 18 hole daily - 11 rounds	(Not restricted) (Not restricted)	\$ 36.45 364.49
		- 1st twilight fee/Special/Early Bird - 2nd twilight fee/Back 9 - Sunset - Winter/Non-Prime fee - Winter - 11 rounds	· · · ·	28.74 21.03 14.49 28.74 283.56
	- Senior/Junior	- 18 hole daily - 11 rounds	(Restricted) (Restricted)	\$ 18.22 182.24
		- 1st twilight fee/Winter - 2nd twilight fee/Back 9 - Sunset - Winter - 11 rounds		14.39 10.51 7.24 141.98

(

c) Driving Ranges

- Warm Up Special	\$ 1.64
- 1 Token	3.08
- 3 Tokens	7.48
- 10 Tokens	22.43
- 50 Tokens	97.20

le e e e

d) Pitch & Putts

- Adult	- 18 hole daily	(Not restricted)	\$ 7.24
	- Twilight	(Not restricted)	4.91
	- 11 rounds	(Not restricted)	71.96
- Junior/Senior	- 18 hole daily	(Restricted)	\$ 3.63
	- 11 rounds	(Restricted)	35.98

e) Golf Tournaments

Booking Fee (per player)	\$ 4.67
Tournament Rates	Regular adult green fee only

ps c:fees\bylaws\golf98.wpd